CH \$115.00 86439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callidus Capital Corporation		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hopitel Inc.	
Street Address:	8225 Labarre Street	
City:	Montreal, Province of Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4P 2E6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86439321	PATIENTCAM
Serial Number:	86487632	PATIENTEL NETWORKS CORP
Registration Number:	4696221	PATIENTLOGIX
Serial Number:	85405871	PATIENTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134967912

Email: berger@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Berger Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144132-00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005564 FRAME: 0893

source=Reassignment and Release Hopitel Inc#page1.tif source=Reassignment and Release Hopitel Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005564 FRAME: 0894

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made on June 30, 2015 by Callidus Capital Corporation ("Callidus") in favor of Hopitel Inc., a Canada corporation ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business at 8225 Labarre Street, City of Montreal, Province of Quebec, H4P 2E6.

Grantor has collaterally assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A ("<u>Trademark</u>") to Callidus under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2015, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2015 at Reel 5497, Frame 0086.

Callidus hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Callidus in the Trademarks.

CALLIDUS CAPITAL CORPORATION

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Name James Riley

Title. Director and Secretary

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Serial/Reg, Number	Description
86439321	PATIENTCAM & DESIGN
86487632	PATIENTEL NETWORKS CORP & DESIGN
4696221	PATIENTLOGIX
85405871	PATIENTEL